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02 Lassen 36 10.000/14.000 Near Westwood, from 2.7 miles to 6.7 miles 
east of Goodrich Creek Bridge. Grind, pave, 
and maintain pulverized roadway surface 
while the fault is active, repair failed slopes, 
permanently repair pavement, and perform 
geotechnical investigations. 

2K540 3939 0225000091 201.130 24-25 $0 $5,200 $5,200  3/3/25 NH $0 $0 $0 $1,100 $6,300 1.00 Location(s) 

02 Lassen 36 16.700/22.400 Near Susanville, from 0.7 mile west of Susan 
River Bridge to 0.4 mile east of Eagle Lake 
Road.  Rehabilitate roadway and drainage 
systems, upgrade guardrail and Traffic 
Management System (TMS) elements, place 
wildlife signs and fencing, and construct 
rumble strips and rockfall fencing. 

2J740 3840 0221000130 201.120 27-28 $59 $16,030 $0 NH $1,499 $1,030 $650 $1,930 $21,198 13.30 Lane mile(s) 

02 Lassen 395 R1.500/R61.100 In Lassen County, on Routes 36, 70, 139, and 
395, at various locations. Upgrade Traffic 
Management System (TMS) elements. 

2J830 3837 0221000139 201.315 26-27 $0 $5,560 $0 RMRA $1,110 $1,420 $80 $1,420 $9,590 16.00 Field element(s) 

02 Lassen 395 5.600/R20.000 Near Hallelujah Junction, from 1.0 mile north 
of Route 70 to 1.3 miles south of Long Valley 
Creek Overflow.  Rehabilitate roadway and 
drainage systems, upgrade guardrail, and 
install Traffic Management System (TMS) 
elements. 

1J360 3787 0220000062 201.120 26-27 $135 $21,710 $0 NH $2,000 $2,000 $150 $2,500 $28,495 31.20 Lane mile(s) 

02 Lassen 395 7.500/R19.000 Near Hallelujah Junction, from 2.9 miles 
north of Route 70 to 1.6 miles north of 
Constantia Road. Construct 12-foot paved 
median with concrete barrier and 8-foot 
paved shoulders, improve clear recovery 
zone, extend culverts, widen two bridges, 
install guardrail, and construct truck turn-
outs. 

0K550 3931 0223000178 201.010 28-29 $0 $0 $0 STP $3,270 $3,280 $270 $0 $6,820 1.33 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

Baseline Required 

02 Lassen 395 103.600/103.900 Near Ravendale, from 4.8 miles south to 4.5 
miles south of School House Road; also at 
Secret Valley Safety Roadside Rest Area 
(SRRA) (PM 96.5); also at various locations on 
Route 395 in Lassen and Modoc Counties. 
Remove existing Secret Valley SRRA and 
construct at a new location, and upgrade 
rest area signs at various locations. 

4H740 3734 0219000016 201.250 27-28 $84 $10,700 $0 NH $1,200 $1,500 $170 $1,700 $15,354 2.00 Location(s) 

02 Modoc 299 17.950 Near Canby, at Pit River Bridge No. 03-0005. 
Rehabilitate bridge deck by removing 
polyester concrete overlay and placing 
reinforced deck-on-deck overlay with new 
joint seals, and upgrade bridge rails. 

1K460 3928 0224000112 201.116 25-26 $140 $4,070 $0 BFP $580 $380 $140 $790 $6,100 1.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Modoc 299 33.500/37.500 Near Alturas, from 1.8 miles west of County 
Road 75 to 0.4 mile east of Crowder Flat 
Road.  Rehabilitate roadway, improve 
curves, construct shoulders, concrete barrier, 
and guardrail, and rehabilitate drainage 
systems. 

2J750 3841 0221000131 201.120 27-28 $571 $14,450 $0 NH $1,680 $1,360 $530 $2,040 $20,631 8.00 Lane mile(s) 

02 Modoc 299 56.700/58.000 Near Cedarville, from west of Patterson 
Street to 0.6 mile east of Main Street. 
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage 
systems, and upgrade facilities to Americans 
with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards. 

0J730 3766 0219000154 201.121 25-26 $277 $5,110 $0 NH $930 $940 $680 $1,150 $9,087 2.20 Lane mile(s) 

2024 SHOPP As of August 2025 Close-Out 

(x$1,000) 
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02 Modoc 395 R17.500/34.000 In and near Alturas, from 1.0 mile north of 
South Fork Pit River Bridge to south of County 
Road 118; also on Route 299, from Spruce 
Street to Route 395 (PM 40.4/40.6). 
Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade guardrails 
and drainage systems, and upgrade curb 
ramps to Americans with Disabilities Act 
(ADA) standards. 

0J590 3758 0219000139 201.121 25-26 $203 $20,570 $0 NH $1,670 $1,100 $1,100 $2,350 $26,993 33.80 Lane mile(s) 

02 Modoc 395 47.000/61.563 Near Goose Lake, from 4.2 miles north of 
Westside Road to Oregon State line. 
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage 
systems, and upgrade guardrail. 

2J730 3839 0221000129 201.121 26-27 $406 $11,120 $0 NH $830 $1,270 $180 $900 $14,706 29.10 Lane mile(s) 

02 Plumas 70 0.000/33.000 Near Pulga, from Butte County line to Route 
89; also in Butte County, from 0.2 mile west 
of Deadwood Road to Plumas County line 
(PM 35.3/48.076). Clear and haul away slide 
material, and repair pavement and 
guardrail. 

2K270 3934 0225000059 201.130 24-25 $0 $1,000 $1,000  12/17/24 NH $0 $0 $0 $300 $1,300 2.00 Location(s) 

02 Plumas 70 33.000/47.000 Near Quincy, from Route 89 to 0.8 mile east 
of Clough Street.  Rehabilitate pavement 
and drainage systems, upgrade guardrail, 
traffic signals, Traffic Management System 
(TMS) elements, and facilities to Americans 
with Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and 
improve pedestrian and bicycle 
infrastructure. 

2J590 3827 0221000115 201.121 27-28 $1,381 $37,620 $0 NH $3,060 $2,500 $2,500 $4,000 $51,061 36.50 Lane mile(s) Baseline Required 

02 Plumas 89 0.000/8.700 Near Graeagle, from Sierra County line to 
Route 70.  Rehabilitate pavement, raise the 
roadway grade, upgrade guardrail and 
signs, and widen shoulders. 

3H950 3709 0218000057 201.121 25-26 $3,873 $27,327 $0 NH $1,290 $1,900 $500 $3,210 $38,100 17.10 Lane mile(s) 

02 Plumas 89 24.000/30.000 Near Canyondam, from 2.5 miles north of 
Greenville Dump Road to Lake Almanor 
Spillway.  Rehabilitate pavement, improve 
vertical clearance at Wolf Creek Underpass, 
construct shoulders, rehabilitate drainage 
systems, and upgrade guardrail. 

0J860 3775 0219000169 201.121 27-28 $223 $11,310 $0 NH $1,000 $1,110 $220 $1,200 $15,063 12.60 Lane mile(s) 

02 Shasta 5 R14.800/R20.000 In Redding, from north of Cypress Avenue to 
0.6 mile north of Oasis Road.  Replace 
overhead signs, concrete and cable barrier, 
and guardrail, improve vertical clearance, 
upgrade bridge rails, and replace 
Transportation Management System (TMS) 
elements. 

1J380 3790 0220000064 201.015 24-25 $356 $27,449 $0 STP $650 $2,037 $180 $3,030 $33,702 0.26 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Shasta 5 R15.700/R17.300 In Redding, from 0.2 mile north of Route 44 
to Route 299.  Improve pedestrian and 
bicycle infrastructure, construct Class 1 
multiuse path, retaining walls, and concrete 
barrier, rehabilitate drainage systems, and 
install fencing. 

2J800 3864 0221000136 201.400 26-27 $136 $9,020 $0 NH $1,640 $2,020 $390 $1,340 $14,546 7,675.00 Bicycle and pedestrian 
infrastructure (linear feet) 

02 Shasta 5 R20.300/R27.900 In and near Shasta Lake City, from 0.7 mile 
south of Pine Grove Avenue to north of 
Bridge Bay Road.  Rehabilitate drainage 
system. 

1J390 3792 0220000065 201.151 25-26 $644 $7,720 $0 RMRA $1,440 $930 $300 $1,050 $12,084 36.00 Culvert(s) (ea) 

02 Shasta 5 R30.000/R31.000 Near Shasta Lake City, at Tunnel Gulch 
Sidehill Viaduct No. 06-0131R, Johns Cove 
Sidehill Viaduct No. 06-0132R, and Island 
View Sidehill Viaduct No. 06-0133R.   Apply 
polyester concrete overlay to bridge decks, 
repair unsound concrete, and replace 
distressed concrete slabs. 

1J890 3806 0221000006 201.110 24-25 $7 $4,550 $5,060  5/16/25 RMRA $710 $700 $20 $840 $6,827 3.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Shasta 5 56.700/66.500 Near Dunsmuir, from 0.7 mile south of Sims 
Road Undercrossing to 0.3 mile Crag View 
Drive Undercrossing.  Rehabilitate drainage 
systems. 

3J570 3863 0222000060 201.151 27-28 $603 $13,370 $0 RMRA $1,200 $1,120 $470 $2,120 $18,883 31.00 Culvert(s) (ea) 
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02 Shasta 5 58.000/67.019 In and near Dunsmuir, from 0.6 mile north of 
Sims Road to Siskiyou County line; also in 
Siskiyou County, from Shasta County line to 
south of Siskiyou Avenue (PM 0.0/2.7). 
Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade guardrails, 
bridge rail, concrete barrier, signs, and 
drainage systems.  Also install lighting and 
wildlife crossing and fencing, rehabilitate 
bridge deck, and upgrade Transportation 
Management System (TMS) elements. 

0J810 3777 0219000164 201.121 25-26 $415 $65,900 $0 NH $2,960 $2,100 $300 $5,850 $77,525 45.40 Lane mile(s) Jun-2025 /  SHOPP-P-2425-07B 

02 Shasta 5 61.745 Near Castella, at Sweetbrier Avenue 
Overcrossing No. 06-0115. Replace bridge 
deck, paint girders, widen shoulders and 
bridge approaches, upgrade guardrail, and 
install signs and Traffic Management System 
(TMS) elements. 

2J860 3846 0221000142 201.110 26-27 $0 $6,340 $0 RMRA $560 $1,180 $60 $1,230 $9,370 1.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Shasta 44 R1.560/R8.000 In Shasta, Tehama, and Trinity Counties on 
Routes 5, 36, 44, and 299 at various locations. 
Upgrade Traffic Management System (TMS) 
elements and guardrail, and construct 
maintenance vehicle pullouts. 

2J850 3835 0221000141 201.315 26-27 $35 $12,520 $0 RMRA $1,670 $2,020 $240 $3,160 $19,645 32.00 Field element(s) 

02 Shasta 44 R26.800/71.389 Near Shingletown and Old Station, from east 
of Shingletown Ridge Road to Lassen County 
line.  Rehabilitate pavement and drainage 
systems, and replace Transportation 
Management System (TMS) elements. 

1J310 3791 0220000057 201.121 25-26 $592 $18,450 $0 NH $2,770 $1,210 $220 $1,700 $24,942 20.70 Lane mile(s) 

02 Shasta 44 R26.940/R27.620 Near Shingletown, from 1.0 mile west to 0.3 
mile west of Wilson Hill Road/Emigrant Trail. 
Widen shoulders, install centerline and 
shoulder rumble strips, install guardrail, and 
replace signs. 

1K540 3921 0224000119 201.010 27-28 $31 $2,680 $0 STP $820 $790 $100 $610 $5,031 0.38 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Shasta 44 In Shasta, Butte, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, 
Siskiyou, Tehama, and Trinity Counties, on 
Routes 32, 36, 44, 70, 89, 139, 147, and 299 at 
various locations.    Upgrade curve warning 
signs.  This project will reduce the number 
and severity of collisions. 

2J220 3815 0221000043 201.015 24-25 $5 $4,070 $4,070  3/21/25 STP $680 $610 $30 $775 $6,170 2.59 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Shasta 273 5.200/14.500 In and near Anderson and Redding, from 
South Street to Buenaventura Boulevard. 
Construct concrete median barrier, 
drainage systems, widen shoulders, install 
luminaires, and shoulder rumble strips. 

1K720 3930 0224000158 201.010 28-29 $0 $0 $0 STP $2,460 $2,690 $390 $0 $5,540 3.25 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

Baseline Required 

02 Shasta 273 14.500/18.500 In Redding, on Routes 44, 273, and 299 at 
various locations.  Rehabilitate pavement 
and drainage systems, upgrade traffic 
signals, guardrail, Transportation 
Management System (TMS) elements, and 
facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act 
(ADA) standards, and install fiber optic 
cable. 

2J600 3826 0221000116 201.121 27-28 $533 $63,070 $0 NH $5,000 $5,180 $1,500 $7,400 $82,683 24.80 Lane mile(s) Baseline Required 

02 Shasta 299 41.100/55.300 Near Redding, from west of Seaman Gulch 
Road to west of Fenders Ferry Road at 
various locations.  Rehabilitate drainage 
systems. 

1J350 3789 0220000061 201.151 25-26 $496 $4,240 $0 RMRA $1,750 $910 $180 $950 $8,526 39.00 Culvert(s) (ea) 

02 Shasta 299 57.500/59.000 Near Montgomery Creek, from 0.1 mile west 
of Woodhill Drive to 1.0 mile west of Big Bend 
Road. Improve curves, widen shoulders, 
correct cross slope, and install guardrail. 

0J710 3763 0219000152 201.010 25-26 $701 $8,450 $0 STP $1,710 $1,170 $460 $1,740 $14,231 0.14 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Shasta 299 88.100/89.500 Near Fall River Mills, from 3.0 miles west to 1.6 
miles west of Glenburn Road.  Construct 8-
foot wide catchment area adjacent to 
roadway and install rockfall mitigation 
drapery systems, establish disposal sites, and 
rehabilitate drainage systems. 

1J290 3784 0220000055 201.407 24-25 $26 $9,746 $11,200  6/27/25 NH $640 $580 $150 $1,630 $12,772 1.00 Location(s) 
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02 Siskiyou 3 31.100 Near Fort Jones, at Lighthill Road. Clean up 
and haul away slide material, repair slope, 
and place erosion control. 

2K570 3938 0225000098 201.130 24-25 $0 $571 $571  3/3/25 NH $0 $0 $0 $20 $591 1.00 Location(s) 

02 Siskiyou 3 R48.600/54.187 In and near Yreka and Montague, from 0.5 
mile north of Juniper Drive to north of Sixth 
Street.  Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade 
guardrails and signs, rehabilitate drainage 
systems, upgrade facilities to Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA) standards, and 
construct complete streets elements. 

0J540 3753 0219000134 201.121 25-26 $213 $9,500 $0 NH $1,390 $1,010 $380 $1,620 $14,113 6.30 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 5 1.340/R38.690 In Siskiyou, Shasta, Lassen, and Modoc 
Counties, on Routes 5, 89, and 299 at various 
locations.  Upgrade Traffic Management 
System (TMS) elements. 

2J840 3836 0221000140 201.315 26-27 $12 $7,040 $0 RMRA $1,340 $1,630 $220 $2,030 $12,272 27.00 Field element(s) 

02 Siskiyou 5 R12.060 Near Mount Shasta, at North Mount Shasta 
Separation No. 02-0091K. Rehabilitate bridge 
deck by removing polyester concrete 
overlay and placing reinforced deck-on-
deck overlay with new joint seals, and 
upgrade bridge rails. 

1K690 3927 0224000154 201.116 25-26 $0 $4,240 $0 BFP $320 $330 $90 $790 $5,770 1.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Siskiyou 5 R17.830/R53.080 In Siskiyou and Modoc Counties, on Routes 
5, 97, and 139 at various locations.  Upgrade 
Traffic Management System (TMS) elements. 

2J810 3843 0221000137 201.315 26-27 $24 $6,740 $0 RMRA $1,730 $1,810 $360 $1,460 $12,124 19.00 Field element(s) 

02 Siskiyou 5 R58.200/R69.293 Near Hornbrook, from Klamath River Bridge 
to Oregon State line. Rehabilitate roadway 
and drainage systems, upgrade lighting, 
guardrail, and Traffic Management System 
(TMS) elements, and install signs and wildlife 
fencing. 

2J210 3817 0221000042 201.122 26-27 $149 $91,900 $0 NH $3,730 $3,120 $420 $9,370 $108,689 45.80 Lane mile(s) Baseline Required 

02 Siskiyou 89 0.000/21.100 Near McCloud, from Shasta County line to 
0.3 mile south of Pilgrim Creek Road. 
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage 
systems, construct shoulders and rumble 
strips, and upgrade Traffic Management 
System (TMS) elements. 

2J610 3828 0221000117 201.121 27-28 $505 $19,940 $0 NH $1,920 $1,590 $750 $2,490 $27,195 41.90 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 89 20.300/R34.600 Near McCloud and Mount Shasta, from 1.1 
miles south of Pilgrim Creek Road to Route 5. 
Rehabilitate pavement, widen shoulders, 
rehabilitate drainage systems, upgrade 
guardrail, signs, and pavement delineation, 
and install wildlife fencing .  This project is 
necessary to extend pavement service life 
and improve ride quality. 

0J850 3773 0219000168 201.121 24-25 $108 $24,070 $24,070  5/16/25 NH $1,210 $840 $160 $1,790 $28,178 27.10 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 89 24.400/25.100 Near McCloud, from East Minnesota Avenue 
to 0.1 mile south of Modoc Avenue. 
Construct roundabout. 

4J730 3873 0223000066 201.010 28-29 $0 $0 $0 STP $1,780 $1,670 $310 $0 $3,760 0.00 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 R0.000/R16.000 Near Somes Bar, from Humboldt County line 
to west of Dillon Creek Bridge. Rehabilitate 
pavement and upgrade guardrails. 

4H080 3721 0218000075 201.121 25-26 $331 $33,500 $0 NH $1,510 $1,790 $230 $5,400 $42,761 18.80 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 41.080/41.800 Near Happy Camp, from South Indian Creek 
Road to 0.1 mile east of Davis Road. 
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage 
systems.  This project is necessary to extend 
pavement service life and improve ride 
quality. 

2K470 3937 0225000082 201.121 24-25 $10 $3,350 $3,350  5/16/25 NH $0 $120 $10 $560 $4,050 1.30 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 46.600 Near Happy Camp, at 2.3 miles east of 
Gordons Ferry Road. Replace underdrain 
and repair slope and roadway. 

2K620 3940 0225000120 201.130 24-25 $0 $2,970 $2,970  4/17/25 NH $0 $0 $0 $600 $3,570 1.00 Location(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 R48.500 Near Happy Camp, at 4.3 miles east of 
Gordons Ferry Road. Reconstruct slope, 
place Rock Slope Protection (RSP), install 
underdrain, and repair pavement. 

1K680 3922 0224000153 201.130 24-25 $0 $1,700 $1,700  7/16/24 NH $0 $0 $0 $300 $2,000 1.00 Location(s) 
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02 Siskiyou 96 52.500 Near Happy Camp, at Thompson Creek 
Bridge No. 02-0068.  Replace a portion of the 
bridge deck and apply polyester concrete 
overlay. 

2J650 3825 0221000121 201.110 25-26 $54 $6,220 $0 RMRA $540 $1,173 $190 $1,352 $9,529 1.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 71.200 Near Hamburg, at Scott River Bridge No. 02-
0079. Replace bridge. 

0H730 3660 0216000125 201.110 26-27 $543 $12,060 $0 RMRA $2,130 $2,340 $190 $3,860 $21,123 1.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 76.800/78.000 Near Horse Creek, at Klamath River Bridge 
No. 02-0117, from 0.4 mile west of Klamath 
River Bridge to 2.0 miles west of Kohl Creek. 
Plant establishment mitigation and 
monitoring work for bridge replacement 
project EA 1H360. 

1H361 3905 0224000023 201.111 25-26 $0 $140 $0 RMRA $0 $0 $0 $200 $340 0.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Siskiyou 96 78.700 Near Horse Creek, at 1.5 miles east of 
Klamath River Bridge. Clear and haul away 
slide material, perform rock scaling, and 
repair damaged pavement. 

2K700 3942 0225000139 201.130 24-25 $30 $4,570 $4,570  6/3/25 NH $0 $0 $0 $900 $5,500 1.00 Location(s) 

02 Siskiyou 97 L0.000/R11.000 In and near Weed, from Route 5 to 1.1 miles 
south of County Road A12; also on Route 
265, from Route 97 to Route 5 (PM 
19.801/20.328).  Rehabilitate roadway and 
drainage systems, upgrade Traffic 
Management System (TMS) elements, 
guardrail, lighting, and facilities to 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 
standards, and install flashing beacon. 

2J620 3830 0221000118 201.120 27-28 $306 $32,310 $0 NH $2,560 $2,430 $1,500 $4,200 $43,306 27.20 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 97 20.200 Near Macdoel, at Grass Lake Maintenance 
Station.  Construct new maintenance station 
building, fuel facility, wash rack, salt house, 
and a materials storage facility. 

1J870 3805 0221000004 201.352 24-25 $60 $0 $0 ST-CASH $1,880 $1,700 $40 $0 $3,680 0.00 Location(s) 

02 Siskiyou 161 4.500/9.100 Near Dorris, from 4.5 miles east of Route 97 to 
2.1 miles west of Fugate Road. Rehabilitate 
roadway, replace signs, upgrade facilities to 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 
standards at the vista point. This project will 
improve safety and ride quality. 

0J550 3754 0219000135 201.122 24-25 $17 $14,010 $10,600  8/15/25 NH $750 $770 $30 $990 $16,567 9.00 Lane mile(s) 

02 Siskiyou 263 54.500/56.400 Near Yreka, at Dry Gulch Bridge No. 02-0012 
and Shasta River Bridge No. 02-0014. 
Rehabilitate bridges. 

1J330 3785 0220000059 201.110 26-27 $54 $22,336 $0 RMRA $810 $740 $30 $3,196 $27,166 2.00 Bridge(s) 

02 Tehama 5 33.300/34.700 Near Red Bluff, at northbound and 
southbound Herbert S. Miles Safety Roadside 
Rest Areas (SRRAs).   Upgrade water and 
wastewater systems at SRRAs. 

2J880 3849 0221000144 201.260 26-27 $12 $4,600 $0 NH $830 $1,000 $50 $1,080 $7,572 2.00 Location(s) 

02 Tehama 5 41.983 In Tehama and Shasta Counties, near 
Cottonwood, at Cottonwood Creek 
Overhead No. 06-0204. Remove and 
replace bridge expansion joints. 

2K110 3932 0225000036 201.130 24-25 $0 $1,784 $1,784  11/8/24 NH $0 $0 $0 $263 $2,047 1.00 Location(s) 

02 Tehama 5 42.000 Near Cottonwood, at Cottonwood Creek 
Bridge.  Transfer mitigation site property to 
third party entity for permanent stewardship 
responsibility.  Transfer will relieve the 
Department of ongoing maintenance on 
land that was used to meet environmental 
commitments for completed highway 
projects. 

0J840 3774 0219000167 201.240 24-25 $1,684 $0 $0 NH $670 $310 $320 $0 $2,984 1.00 Location(s) 

02 Tehama 36 15.700/16.100 Near Red Bluff, from 3.5 miles west to 3.1 
miles west of Salt Creek Bridge.  Realign 
curve, widen shoulders, and upgrade 
guardrail. 

3J520 3862 0222000055 201.010 25-26 $162 $3,788 $0 STP $970 $770 $240 $810 $6,740 0.13 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Tehama 36 R25.540 Near Red Bluff, at South Fork Cottonwood 
Creek Bridge No. 08-0021; also in Plumas 
County on Route 70 near Quincy, at Spanish 
Creek Bridge No. 09-0018 (PM 42.45). Bridge 
scour mitigation. 

2J640 3831 0221000120 201.111 27-28 $421 $2,060 $0 RMRA $1,540 $1,010 $310 $1,000 $6,341 2.00 Bridge(s) 
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02 Tehama 36 81.600/83.400 Near Mineral, from 0.1 mile east of Battle 
Creek Bridge to 0.3 mile east of Route 172. 
Construct multi-use path, widen shoulders, 
reconfigure intersection, construct 
crosswalks, and install flashing beacons. 
(Additional contribution of $1,500,000 for 
Const Cap from Congestion Mitigation and 
Air Quality (CMAQ) funds.) 

0K890 3902 0224000016 201.400 25-26 $346 $2,390 $0 NH $550 $560 $160 $993 $4,999 8,050.00 Bicycle and pedestrian 
infrastructure (linear feet) 

02 Tehama 99 13.400/13.900 Near Los Molinos, from 0.1 mile south of 
Butler Street to 0.3 mile north of Taft Street. 
Widen roadway to construct two way left 
turn lane, and replace signs, fencing, and 
culverts. 

1K470 3919 0224000113 201.010 28-29 $0 $0 $0 STP $1,020 $890 $200 $0 $2,110 0.12 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Trinity 3 L0.000/T85.068 In Trinity, Tehama, Shasta, and Siskiyou 
Counties, on Routes 3, 5, and 96 at various 
locations. Upgrade existing and install new 
curve warning signs. 

2J770 3844 0221000133 201.015 26-27 $5 $1,420 $0 STP $670 $650 $50 $580 $3,375 0.20 Annual fatal and serious injury 
collision(s) 

02 Trinity 3 5.000/11.000 Near Hayfork, from 1.3 miles south of Morgan 
Hill Road to 0.7 mile south of Wildwood 
Road.  Rehabilitate pavement and drainage 
systems, construct shoulders and Class 2 bike 
lane, install high visibility crosswalks and 
flashing beacon, upgrade guardrail, Traffic 
Management System (TMS) elements, and 
facilities to Americans with Disabilities Act 
(ADA) standards. 

2J760 3842 0221000132 201.121 27-28 $215 $9,550 $0 NH $1,500 $1,000 $300 $1,280 $13,845 11.90 Lane mile(s) 

02 Trinity 3 32.600 Near Weaverville, on Routes 3 and 299, at 
various locations.  Rehabilitate drainage 
systems and improve fish passage. 

0J750 3767 0219000156 201.151 27-28 $124 $20,480 $0 RMRA $3,430 $2,000 $200 $2,400 $28,634 1.00 Culvert(s) (ea) 

02 Trinity 3 67.700/T85.068 Near Coffee Creek, from Coffee Creek 
Bridge to Siskiyou County line. Rehabilitate 
pavement, pave ditches, upgrade bridge 
rails, guardrails, drainage systems, signs, and 
Transportation Management System (TMS) 
elements, and develop disposal sites. This 
project will extend the pavement service life 
and improve ride quality. 

0J760 3768 0219000157 201.121 24-25 $657 $23,370 $23,880  8/15/25 NH $990 $1,060 $230 $1,530 $27,837 21.70 Lane mile(s) 

02 Trinity 299 8.300/15.000 Near Burnt Ranch, from 0.6 mile east of Gray 
Creek Road to 1.3 miles east of Mill Creek 
Road. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade 
guardrails, signs, and pavement markings, 
and rehabilitate drainage systems. 

0J530 3752 0219000133 201.121 25-26 $279 $10,495 $0 NH $1,260 $740 $270 $1,630 $14,674 13.20 Lane mile(s) 

02 Trinity 299 49.000/72.000 Near Weaverville and Douglas City, from 0.3 
mile east of Glennison Gap Road/Jennings 
Road to 0.2 mile west of Shasta County line. 
Rehabilitate drainage systems. 

4H750 3735 0219000058 201.151 25-26 $209 $7,950 $0 RMRA $1,580 $1,250 $360 $1,440 $12,789 95.00 Culvert(s) (ea) 

02 Trinity 299 64.000/70.000 Near Douglas City, from 0.4 mile east of 
Lewiston Road to 2.2 miles west of Shasta 
County line.  Rehabilitate pavement, 
upgrade guardrail, and replace signs. 

2J720 3838 0221000128 201.121 26-27 $5 $8,940 $0 NH $980 $920 $80 $900 $11,825 13.10 Lane mile(s) 

02 VAR Var In Plumas, Shasta, Tehama, and Butte 
Counties, at various locations. Remove 
hazard trees, replace culverts, place erosion 
control, and replace damaged guardrail 
and signs. 

1K900 3929 0225000010 201.130 24-25 $0 $2,720 $2,720  8/22/24 NH $0 $0 $0 $810 $3,530 6.00 Location(s) 
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